Yellowtail Flounder Sub-ACL for the Directed Scallop Fishery ngggt;“rzog;ted 23932: ig ggig
Southern New England/Mid-Atlantic Stock Area Quota perii’)d; zofs '

Quota period dates:  03/01/15 to 02/29/16

Limited Access Fleet*

Discards Discards Discards Monthly . Percent of
total catch | Cumulative sub-ACL

) 2} ) (Ib) catch (Ib) | (96,342 Ib)
March-15 - 38 - 7,277 - 4 - - 799 489 7 - 8,614 8,614 8.9
April-15 - - 14,249 - 38 - - 1,141 391 10 ) 15,829 24,443 25.4
May-15 - - - 3,070 - 392 - - 314 342 97 4,215 28,658 29.7
June-15 - - - 9,872 - 349 - - 305 693 96 - 11,315 39,973 41.5
July-15 - - - 8,463 - 301 - - 229 528 120 - 9,641 49,614 51.5
August-15 - - - 6,449 - 250 - - 728 529 24 - 7,980 57,594 59.8
September-15 - - - 2,449 - 243 - - 782 790 7 ) 4,272 61,866 64.2
October-15 - - - 1,370 - 225 - - 461 467 6 2,528 64,394 66.8
November-15 - - - 812 - 173 - - 574 1,085 3 ) 2,647 67,041 69.6
December-15 - - - 594 - 102 - - 709 712 2 2,119 69,160 71.8
January-16 - - - 1,802 - 28 - - 417 383 1 - 2,631 71,791 74.5
February-16 - - - 3,690 - 35 - - 255 440 2 - 4,422 76,213 79.1

Total 0 38 0 60,097 0 2,142 0 0 6,714 6,848 375 0 76,213

*The limited access fleet is not split into dredge and trawl components because there is insufficient observer coverage for such a stratification.
**There is no kept column for the limited access general category IFQ fleet because vessels are not allowed to retain yellowtail flounder.
For more information on the methodology used to estimate yellowtail flounder catch click here

In order to comply with data confidentiality requirements, discards for areas and/or gear types that only have 1 - 2 trips in a month will be aggregated with discards from preceding month(s) until the 3 trip minimum is
met.

NOTE: This report uses audited observer data (March 2014 - February 2016) for limited access trips and for limited access general category IFQ trips into Nantucket Lightship; and 12
months of audited observer data (March 2015 - February 2016) for both fleets in Southern New England and Mid-Atlantic.

g % These data are the best available to NOAA's National Marine Fishery Service (NMFS) when this report was
H H NOAA compiled. Data for this report are supplied to NMFS from vessels via Vessel Trip Reporting and the Vessel
*\ ; F|SH ER'ES Monitoring System, and dealers via Dealer Electronic Reporting. Data may be preliminary. Discrepancies with

R previous reports are due to corrections made to the database.


https://www.greateratlantic.fisheries.noaa.gov/ro/fso/Reports/ScallopProgram/ACL_YT_catch_estimation_20120815.pdf

	Report

